No | Project

Arts

1 Bondi Bloomfest

2 Winds of Sumpango at Bondi

3 Hot and Delicious Short Films

4 The Australian Crawl — A Musical

5 Head On Portrait Awards 2025

Community

1 Courage to Care

2 Breakfast for All at Waverley

3 Bondi Beats 2025

4 Bondi Bowl Bash

5 Young Minds for the Future

6 Fathers of Bondi Gen 2024

7 Inclusive Arts

8 Wayside Music Program

9 Motion & Music for Wellbeing

10 Return to the Waverley
Community Hub

11 Ageing with Confidence Forum

12 Art room Sink

13 Tasty Trails

14 Vaucluse Diamond Bay Community
Fair

15 Chanuka in the Park

16 AED Initiative: Public Defibrillators

Creative Streets

1 Street Appeal Project
Environment
1 Dive Against Debris

Total

Applicant

The Prankqueans
Luis Zecena

Dan Wilkinson
Eliane Morel

Head On Foundation

B’Nai B’rith

Kids Giving Back

Sebastien Fava-Verde
Bondi Skater Riders Club
Centre 360 Youth & Family
Huseyin Baris Atayman
Inala

Frank Dasent

Dance for Parkinsons

Junction Neighbourhood Centre

ES Older Persons Mental Health
Service (POW)

COA Sydney
Cait Scullin

Vaucluse Diamond Bay Precinct

Dover Heights Shule

Community Health Support

Waverley P&C Association

Dive Centre Bondi

Benefit

General Public
General Public
General Public
General Public

General Public

School Children
School Children
Young People
Young People
Young People
CALD Fathers
Disability
Disadvantaged
Older People
Older People

Older People

Older People
Neighbourhood
Neighbourhood

Diversity

General Public

Streetscape

Reduce Waste

Grant

$4,500
$5,000
$4,500
$4,500
$5,000
23,500
$4,500
$3,300
$5,000
$5,000
$3,200
$2,500
$2,500
$5,000
$4,500
$4,500

$1,200

$2,400
$4,500
$5,000

$5,000
$4,980
63,080

$5,000

$4,000

$95,580



