No	Project	Applicant	Benefit	Grant
Arts				
1	Bondi Bloomfest	The Prankqueans	General Public	\$4,500
2	Winds of Sumpango at Bondi	Luis Zecena	General Public	\$5,000
3	Hot and Delicious Short Films	Dan Wilkinson	General Public	\$4,500
4	The Australian Crawl – A Musical	Eliane Morel	General Public	\$4,500
5	Head On Portrait Awards 2025	Head On Foundation	General Public	\$5,000
Community				23,500
1	Courage to Care	B'Nai B'rith	School Children	\$4,500
2	Breakfast for All at Waverley	Kids Giving Back	School Children	\$3,300
3	Bondi Beats 2025	Sebastien Fava-Verde	Young People	\$5,000
4	Bondi Bowl Bash	Bondi Skater Riders Club	Young People	\$5,000
5	Young Minds for the Future	Centre 360 Youth & Family	Young People	\$3,200
6	Fathers of Bondi Gen 2024	Huseyin Baris Atayman	CALD Fathers	\$2,500
7	Inclusive Arts	Inala	Disability	\$2,500
8	Wayside Music Program	Frank Dasent	Disadvantaged	\$5,000
9	Motion & Music for Wellbeing	Dance for Parkinsons	Older People	\$4,500
10	Return to the Waverley Community Hub	Junction Neighbourhood Centre	Older People	\$4,500
11	Ageing with Confidence Forum	ES Older Persons Mental Health Service (POW)	Older People	\$1,200
12	Art room Sink	COA Sydney	Older People	\$2,400
13	Tasty Trails	Cait Scullin	Neighbourhood	\$4,500
14	Vaucluse Diamond Bay Community Fair	Vaucluse Diamond Bay Precinct	Neighbourhood	\$5,000
15	Chanuka in the Park	Dover Heights Shule	Diversity	\$5,000
16	AED Initiative: Public Defibrillators	Community Health Support	General Public	\$4,980
Creative Streets				63,080
1	Street Appeal Project	Waverley P&C Association	Streetscape	\$5,000
Envi	ronment			
1	Dive Against Debris	Dive Centre Bondi	Reduce Waste	\$4,000
	Total			\$95 <i>,</i> 580